

14 FEB 11 AMII: 40

Approved as to Form-and Legality City Attorney's Office

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

Resolution No _____C M S

INTRODUCED BY COUNCILMEMBER NOEL GALLO

RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING ISAAC RUELAS FOR HIS COMMITMENT TO THE CITY OF OAKLAND AS A COMMUNITY PARTNER, VOLUNTEER, AND LEADER

WHEREAS, Isaac Ruelas was born and raised in the City of Oakland, and

WHEREAS, Isaac Ruelas participated in interscholastic sports at Patten Academy High school in the sports of soccer, basketball, and baseball, and

WHEREAS, Isaac Ruelas is a graduate of Patten Academy High School and Patten University, and

WHEREAS, Isaac Ruelas developed a youth recreational mentorship program at Tassafaronga Recreation Center, supervised afterschool programs and community events at Manzanita Recreation Center, and supervised a Summer Sports Camp at the Lake Merritt Garden Center, and

WHEREAS, Isaac Ruelas raised support to travel to Romania for a mission tnp in which the main focus was ministening to street youth and helping build an orphanage, and

WHEREAS, Isaac Ruelas has served as counselor at Today's Youth Matter camps which focus on reaching at-nsk youth, and

WHEREAS, Isaac Ruelas has served as high school youth minister at Christian Cathedral since 2005, and

WHEREAS, Isaac Ruelas serves as the Director of Centre de Juventud which provides after-school programs for Oakland children and youth, and

WHEREAS, Isaac Ruelas consistently volunteers in the clean the streets efforts held in District 5 of the City of Oakland,

WHEREAS, Isaac Ruelas serves on the Oakland Fund for Children and Youth Planning and Oversight Committee and the Board of Directors, Anse High School, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED. That the City of Oakland acknowledges Isaac Ruelas for his commitment to improve the City of Oakland as a community partner, volunteer and leader

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE

AYES - BROOKS, GALLO, GIBSON MCELHANEY, KALB, KAPLAN, REID, SCHAAF, AND PRESIDENT KERNIGHAN

NOES – ABSENT – ABSTENTION –

ATTEST

LATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California